506852095 09/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6898916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES SEBASTIAN DENNIS	09/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATBIRD NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 1800 GREEN HILLS RD. #113	
City:	SCOTTS VALLEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14974378	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-456-8400 Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP (SV)

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145871-200400/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WHITNEY ESCALANTI
SIGNATURE:	/Whitney Escalanti/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-09-02 Assignment Declaration_DENNIS 145871-200400#page1.tif source=2021-09-02 Assignment Declaration_DENNIS 145871-200400#page2.tif

PATENT 506852095 REEL: 057375 FRAME: 0794

COMBINED PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR NETWORK DATA FLOW AGGREGATION

T	HEB	FRV	DECL	ΔRF	that.
1	11111	டப			шаь.

This declaration is directed to

- ☐ the attached application, or
- ☑ United States Patent Application Serial Number <u>14/974,378</u> filed on <u>December 18, 2015</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

<u>Catbird Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1800 Green Hills Rd. #113, Scotts Valley, CA 95066, US</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name DENNIS	First Name James		Middle Name Sebastian
Residence & Citizenship	City	State & Country		Country of Citizenship
	Scotts Valley	CA, US		US
Mailing	Street	City		State & Country
Address	66 Mill Site Rd	Scotts Valley		CA 95066, US
Signature of Inventor: James Dennis Lennes Dennis (Sep. 2, 2022, 21:57 PDT)			Date: 09/02/2	.1

PATENT REEL: 057375 FRAME: 0795

Patent Formal Documents

Final Audit Report 2021-09-02

Created: 2021-09-02

By: David Hawkins (hawkinsd@gtlaw.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAi13auoon0hDvk9hCQx2AMIPU4cDse4YT

"Patent Formal Documents" History

Document created by David Hawkins (hawkinsd@gtlaw.com) 2021-09-02 - 6:45:30 PM GMT- IP address: 162.234.200.116

Document emailed to James Dennis (james.dennis@gmail.com) for signature 2021-09-02 - 6:45:54 PM GMT

Email viewed by James Dennis (james.dennis@gmail.com) 2021-09-02 - 6:56:14 PM GMT- IP address: 73.162.242.70

Document e-signed by James Dennis (james.dennis@gmail.com)
Signature Date: 2021-09-02 - 6:57:20 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.162.242.70

Agreement completed.
2021-09-02 - 6:57:20 PM GMT



RECORDED: 09/02/2021

REEL: 057375 FRAME: 0796

PATENT